! CHANGE ORDER .
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR; Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,

Contract: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2011

Project: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2011

OWNER's Contract No.: P090103-9 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51.2060102,009

ENGINEER: G.E.C.. Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

a. | Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Manholes

$1,500.00

$'IO0.00

A difference of (-$1,500.00)

b. Contract Item No. 7; Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

$100.00 | T $1,500.00

A difference of (-$1,500.00)

c. Contract Item No. 8; Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Water Valves

& X Base Bld orCI Alt#
i : ONEQuTn {?g

$525 0

(s ,;\"MT

R, %

A difference of (-$525.00)

d. Contract Item No. 9: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Relocation of Infrastructure Items

$20,000.00

Lump Sum

A difference of (-$20,000.00)

Total of Deleted Base Items = (-23,525.00)



a. Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Manholes

I O Base Bid or X Alt#_1_

EAS
...v&f';i-‘?%%’i el

6 2 Each T s10000 $2,200.00

A difference of (-$2,200.00)

b. Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

(1 Base Bid or X Alt.#_1_

Ay VA 4
$100 OO $2 200 00

A difference of (-$2,200.00)

c. Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Water Valves

et TV AR Alves o Yo el SN SRR a BaseBldor X Alt# _L

$770.00

A difference of (-§770.00)

/
Total of Deleted Alternate 1 Items = (-$5,170.00)

a. Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

$100.00 A $200.00

A difference of (-$200.00)

c. Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

" $100,00 o $200.00

A difference of (-$200.00)



d. Contract Item No, 12: Deleted [tem: Alternate 2: Undercutting

Cubic Yard

A difference of (-$2,350.00)
Total of Deleted Alternate 2 Items = (-$2,804.00)

Total of Deleted Items = (-$31,499.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items: ’

a. Contract Item No. 13: Base Bid: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

Linear Foot . $709.50

A difference of (+$709.50)

Total of Addition in Base Bid Items = (+$709.50)

a. Contract Item No, 19: Alternate 2: Remove and Replace Additional Concrete Sidewalk

kgéﬁ%gﬁggi@‘gonai e rrSidawal ke s B L U Base Bid or X Alt.# _2

ST PR S e R T RIGEIEXTENSTONH@iidntis
: D OFEMEASWRE i : THzPRIGES : Rl S e wﬁt‘ ’
% e ita R i U fim . /
Square Yard

A difference of (+$2,095.63)

b. Contract Item No, 20: Alternate 2: Additional Excavation at Ramp Areas and Disposal

o

RN e

HTSLN: AeXut
5

Cubic Yard

A difference of (--$64.15)

a. Contract Item No. 21: Alternate 2: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

21 3,648.00 - Linear Foot $0.50 $1,824.00

A difference of (+51,824.00)
Total of Addition in Alternate 2 Items = (+$3,983.78)

Total of Additional Items = (+$4,693.28)



3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item No. 2: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane

Current:
T T T
[ (o) chiept Cold

DES

11

| l - |

hiDepiicald

EHvEd hzhnana

T ,,h

T | mmyw
‘5,&%95\{“ i (//i‘fz‘“i%@mc,e Tfa g%’

25,965.39 Square Yard $25 965.39

A difference of (-$5,006.61)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Weaﬁﬁg Course
Current:
T Y ST S A T w%,_%“

chsBep thg‘Asphaln W,

IR TEoh mmvuwwu e e e

ES @’[I s epmtAsphaltchW£anng*C

3257 43 $90 00 $293 168V7O

A difference of (-$13,461.30)

c. Contract Item No. 4: Base Bid: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching
Current

’\"‘E" W K10 R NP
al chingd

ASpha

K !

RN

5125.00 ' $36,662.50

A difference of (-$4,587.50)

d. - Contract Item No. 5: Base Bid: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers
Current:

X Base Bld or D Alt # -

Change to:
TP TS R N RIS MR

d@Pavement‘Ma

30 Each | $6.00 $180.00

A difference of (-$174.00)



e. Contract Item No. 10: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)
Current:

e

G
3 v

X Base Bid or Q Alt# ___

RTORE ERICBEXTENSTON|Oud
e Ao ;

$36
_Change to: . N _
atcual(Eatehr e iRl B0 X Base Bid or O Alt#

S SRR TR o0 B INERRRICE BXTEN STONS Qe 5

= JEE o B LN RS T R A &

R e R

$1.25 . $28,791.25
A difference of (-$7,823.75)
Total of Change in Base Items = (-$31,053.16) ' (

a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane
qurent:

AR
uare Yard

4% O Base Bid or X Alt.#
e M NTEPRIGES S1C

Perihl

A difference of (+$724.00)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

Current:
PBESCRIBTION 22 AINCD) O Base Bid or X Alt# _1_
OIS Sk EX“I 1&’%}‘%,-@ ntt\{}.{ i
rmesslnit Rrice) 3 it Al
$504,990.00

A difference of (+$71,954.10)

c. Contract Item No. 4: Alternate 1: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching

A difference of (-$9,335.00)



d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate 1: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

A difference of (-$210.00)

e. Contract Ttem No. 9: Alternate 1: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

05 QBaseBidor X Alt# _1_
Y3 o2 BN TEPRICE ERTENS]
i enTe

$55,435.00

T T T T
@QQE&Q)% Ly R e L R E.‘; e
5 ERy HEST Ry T % T
- ToL

Linear Foot

A difference of (-$8,507.50)

f.  Contract Item No. 10: Alternate 1: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping
C ;-

X Alt#
TR

A difference of (+$238.00)

g. Contract Item No. 12: Alternate 1: Mobilization

or X Alta# _1_

SERRTENSION

2L L3
16wl IR Wi

$77,000.00 T §77,0000

A difference of ($2,000.00)

Total of Change in Alternate 1 Items = (356,863.60)



a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 2: 2 - [nch Depth Cold Plane oo

*| O Base Bidor X Alt#_2_

PRIGEEXTENSIONI (QUdAr ™
SHUNIBrCEN
$4,924.00

LI PR oS Rk
wm’”&&mﬁm& G% ??

Change to:
Deige

-\ [ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
?UT‘} C%@X,?ENSI TN
?\gﬁh%gﬁw {

2%

4. T el Mxﬁuﬁiﬂmﬂgmﬁﬁ‘w
2 | 437833 Square Yard

N &
st grn b2 T E0 TV B

A difference of (-$545.67)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Alternate 2: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

T T
th/Asphal
o

n Eveion

ek 3

TR T RS I E i e e e
weinntieoine T

§¢$?sz%§;’§; . R | ! 10 Q’ﬁ”@?ﬁf'sk

HREEANG 5k Ty O R MEA! S JGE R LRSI .
ST TN R S R et S I SO B B R U R
3 .

A difference of (+$1,518.30)

¢. Contract Item No. 4: Altermate 2: 3 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

U Base Bid or X Alt#_2_
S EXTENSIOND
ixm'mﬁﬁls’h 3 1E55

P S R TR S O S S R
i earing;Golrse g,

s

b LINITERRY
\Ji:%d"?,t\.i

1) Ok
L ety

A difference of (-$6,722.10)
d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate 2: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching

TR R T
chmg-i%i‘
" S e LN .

NITWPRIGES (6]
: tt?Rnce)_
00.00

i O Base Bid or X Alt.# _2

A e e o
Alchig e il

i

b

TR ] T T
.x%:i%s’r‘.ﬁﬁ‘»’ﬁ;»?ﬂ& %é-: 'i%iﬁ.
; &

| S

SRR UnitiBrice)
$7,091.25

A difference of (-$5,408.75)



e. Contract Item No. 10: Alternate 2: Shouldér Material (Earthen Fill)

SR O Base Bid or X Alt# 2

A difference of (-§1,446.25)

f.  Contract Item No. 11: Altémate 2: Common Excavation (Net Section)

T IR R W T LT R

BDESCRIBTHIONZComnigniExcayation]

TP s T

LD,
€ ) !

$7,516.20

A difference of (+$226.20)

g.- Contract Item No. 13: Altemmate 2: 12 — Inch Structural Fill
Cu

& ' % 4

Lo e

AN e )
Cubic Yard

R e ot a0 Base Bid or X Alt# _2_
3 ; S S EX ONWOTaRt G

S s R

SR

Cubic Yard T g5, T $6,305.50

A difference of (-51,469.50)

b. Contract Item No. 14: Alternate 2: 8 — Inch Limestone Base
Current:

EIMEAS
S T SRR T

207 | Cubic Yard

T

YN
NIy

Cubic Yard . $80.00

A difference of (+$385.60)



i.  Contract Item No. 15:; Alternate'2: Grade and Shape Existing Base

Current:

A difference of (+$300.00)

Total of Change in Alternate 2 Items = (-$13,162.17)
Total of Change in Revised Items = (+$12,648.27)
Total of Change in Deleted, Additional, and Revised Items = (-$14,157.45)
Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a -d: Items were not required,
a -¢;: Items were not reqﬁired.

a -d: Items were not requ_ired.

2. AddWork Items .
a: Additional striping was required.

a-c: Items added to facilitate the construction of handicap ramps on Longview Drive. Additional striping
was required.

3. Revise Work [tem Quantities
a -e: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

a -g: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

Ca-i Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1,505,545.50

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 65 days
Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. to :

Net change from previous Change Orders No. __to
No. ;

Substantial Completion: 0 days
$ Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion; 65 days
3 1.505.545.50 Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
. Substantial Completion: 0 days
$-14,157.45 Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011
‘ (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 65 days
$1.491.388.05 Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011
(days or dates)

77 LA e

ENGINEJR (Aufhorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) ~ CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: ///Ze//‘/ Date: /)12 Date: \’LI ¢ \‘%‘\

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




